VIBORG CITY COUNCIL AGENDA March 11, 2024 VIBORG CITY HALL 6:00 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER: Mayor John Edelman

ROLL CALL: Shelley DeJong, Ross Frederickson, Jordan Knudsen, Travis Kolthoff, Jared Voog and Neal Hanson

CITY ATTORNEY: Gary Ward

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF March 11, 2024 AGENDA

APPROVAL OF WARRANTS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES of the Regular Session Council Meeting February 12, 2024

APPROVAL OF SPECIAL SESSION COUNCIL MEETING on February 16, 2024

SECOG Harley Fergusen Commitment Letter for the Planning and Demonstration Grant "SS4A" Grant Program

BANNER

Multi Community Chip Seal Project Wastewater System Facility Plan Highway 19 watermain and sanitary sewer improvements

PUBLIC COMMENTS-

Baseball Field

Permission for Finance Officer to attend Human Resource School & Finance Officer School in Spearfish.

Presley Helm, Police Chief: February police report

Jody Nelsen, Maintenance Supervisor: February maintenance report Lagoons

Public Hearing AMA Investments, LLC retail on-sale liquor license application.

Permission for a special one-day liquor/malt beverage license for an event at the Viborg Community Center for Pioneer Memorial Hospital on March 22, 2024.

Cardiac Ready Community – Kelly Zimmerman

Closure March 29 & April 1, 2024 per Personnel Manual

Review Assistant Finance Officer applications.

March 18, 2024 is Equalization Board Meeting @ 6:00 p.m. at City Hall

Set date for April Regular Council Meeting (2nd Monday is April 8)

CORRESPONDENCE
Building Permits issued to date

EXECUTIVE SESSION for legal matters pursuant to SDCL 1-25-2-3 and for personnel matters pursuant to SDCL1-25-2(1)

COMMITTEE REPORTS

ADJOURN